506389198 12/07/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6435954

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
GREGORY C. HANCO	OCK DBA GR	ID INSIGHT	12/06/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	GRID INS	GRID INSIGHT CORPORATION		
Street Address:	72 PALIS	ADES DR.		
City:	EASTSOL	EASTSOUND		
State/Country:	WASHING	GTON		
Postal Code:	98245			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			
Property Type	e	Number		
Patent Number:	88	40710		
Faterit Number.	00	342712		
		942712		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (70	04)444-1111		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA (70 be sent to th	04)444-1111 he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i>	DATA (70 be sent to th if provided; i	04)444-1111		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	DATA (70 be sent to th if provided; i 70	04)444-1111 he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (70 be sent to th if provided; i 70 us	04)444-1111 he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 144441000		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (70 be sent to th if provided; i 70 us e: AL	04)444-1111 he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 144441000 ptomail@alston.com		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, l</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (7(be sent to th if provided; i 70 us e: AL BA	04)444-1111 he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 044441000 ptomail@alston.com .STON & BIRD	a US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA (70 be sent to th if provided; i 70 us e: AL BA 10	04)444-1111 he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 044441000 ptomail@alston.com .STON & BIRD ANK OF AMERICA PLAZA	a US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (7(be sent to th if provided; i 70 us e: AL BA 10 CH	04)444-1111 he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 044441000 ptomail@alston.com .STON & BIRD ANK OF AMERICA PLAZA 01 SOUTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000	a US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (70 be sent to th if provided; i 70 us e: AL BA 10 CH NUMBER:	04)444-1111 he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 044441000 ptomail@alston.com .STON & BIRD ANK OF AMERICA PLAZA 01 SOUTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000 HARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4	a US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (70 be sent to th if provided; i 70 us e: AL BA 10 CH NUMBER:	04)444-1111 he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 044441000 ptomail@alston.com STON & BIRD ANK OF AMERICA PLAZA 01 SOUTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000 HARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4 058312/410791	a US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	DATA (70 be sent to th if provided; i 70 us e: AL BA 10 CH NUMBER:	04)444-1111 he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 944441000 ptomail@alston.com STON & BIRD ANK OF AMERICA PLAZA 91 SOUTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000 HARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4 058312/410791 CHRISTOPHER J. GEGG	a US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I IAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA (70 be sent to th if provided; i 70 us e: AL BA 10 CH NUMBER:	04)444-1111 he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 044441000 ptomail@alston.com STON & BIRD ANK OF AMERICA PLAZA 01 SOUTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000 HARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4 058312/410791 CHRISTOPHER J. GEGG /Christopher J. Gegg/	a US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I IAME OF SUBMITTEF BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA (70 be sent to th if provided; i 70 us e: AL BA 10 CH NUMBER: R:	04)444-1111 he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 044441000 ptomail@alston.com STON & BIRD ANK OF AMERICA PLAZA 01 SOUTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000 HARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4 058312/410791 CHRISTOPHER J. GEGG /Christopher J. Gegg/ 12/07/2020	a US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	DATA (7(be sent to th if provided; in 70 us e: AL BA 10 CH NUMBER: R: MUMBER:	04)444-1111 he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 044441000 ptomail@alston.com STON & BIRD ANK OF AMERICA PLAZA 01 SOUTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000 HARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4 058312/410791 CHRISTOPHER J. GEGG /Christopher J. Gegg/ 12/07/2020 tif	a US Mail.	

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of the 27th day of JANUARY, 2020, by and between Gregory C. Hancock DBA Grid Insight (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR") and Grid Insight Corporation, a Washington corporation having a principal place of business at 72 Palisades Dr., Eastsound, Washington 98245 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") (collectively, the "Parties"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the exclusive and record owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademark and the corresponding registration identified in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademark"), together with the goodwill established by use of the Trademark;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the exclusive and record owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent identified in Exhibit B attached hereto (the "Patent");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the Trademark and the Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, FOR TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer, and sell unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and the associated usage and goodwill, including all rights of action against third parties for past, present and future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Trademark, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this transfer, assignment, and sale not been made, and ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer, and sell unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent, including all rights of action against third parties for past, present and future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this transfer, assignment, and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby warrants and covenants that it has the full power and authority to convey the rights, titles, and interests herein assigned, transferred, and sold to ASSIGNEE, that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and that it will execute any and all other

1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 054567 FRAME: 0882

instruments which may be necessary to perfect and evidence ASSIGNEE's ownership of the property and rights herein conveyed.

The Parties agree that this Assignment constitutes the entire agreement between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE with respect to the subject matter hereof. The Parties also agree that no modification or waiver or any amendment to any provision of this Assignment shall be binding upon either party unless it is made in writing and signed by both Parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, intending to be legally bound, have caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officers.

ASSIGNOR: Gregory C. Hancock DBA Grid Insight

ASSIGNEE: GRID INSIGHT CORPORATION

Bv: Title:

EXHIBIT A

MARK	Registration No.	Date Registered
GRID INSIGHT	4,662,613	12/30/2014

EXHIBIT B

<u>PATENT</u>	Patent No.	Date Granted
Methods And Apparatuses For Reception Of Frequency-Hopping Spread Spectrum Radio Transmissions	8,842,712	09/23/2014

LEGAL02/40256575v2

PATENT REEL: 054567 FRAME: 0884

Q

RECORDED: 12/07/2020